

EX/14/2025
CNR No.: DLET01-000253-2025
Jitender Yadav
Vs.
Pawan Kumar Sharma

3.7.2025
Present: None for DH.
None for JD.

Reader has given a note that the application (Misc. Application no.9/2025) i.e. review of order dated 22.11.2024 by which application under Order 37 Rule 4 CPC was dismissed by this court on 16.5.2025.

Therefore, let the attachment warrants be issued on filing of PF and list of properties as per rules.

DH shall appear before Ld. ACJ, East District, KKD Courts, Delhi on 14.7.2025.

Be listed before this court on **31.7.2025**.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD, Delhi/3.7.2025