

EX no.14/25

JITENDER YADAV Vs. PAWAN KUMAR SHARMA

04.09.2025

Present: Sh. Ishank Shukla proxy counsel for the DH.  
JD in person.

JD has placed on record the computer generated copy of the order dated 27.08.2025, passed by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in CM (M) No.1639/2025 & CM Appl. No.53390-53391/2025. JD requested for time for compliance of the order of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi. The Hon'ble High Court has directed that on deposit of amount within two weeks, as per directions, there will be no further issuance of coercive process against the JD till the next date of hearing.

Let the order of the Hon'ble High Court be complied with and proof of compliance be filed.

Put up on **16.10.2025**.

(SANJEEV JAIN)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge,  
East District, KKD/Delhi/04.09.2025