

EX no.14/25

JITENDER YADAV Vs. PAWAN KUMAR SHARMA

16.10.2025

Present: Sh. Ishank Shukla, proxy counsel for the DH
through VC.
None for the JD.

It is stated by ld. counsel for the DH that order dated 27.08.2025 by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi has not been complied by the JD and now the matter is fixed before the Hon'ble High Court on 07.11.2025.

As requested, put up for **28.11.2025** for further proceedings.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD/Delhi/16.10.2025