

EX 14/25

JITENDER YADAV Vs. PAWAN KUMAR SHARMA

28.11.2025

Present: Sh.Karanjeet Jha, Ld. counsel for the DH
through VC.
None for the JD.

Ld. counsel for the DH submits that JD has not paid any amount in terms of order dated 27.08.2025 passed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in CM(M) 1639/2025 and CM (Appl) No. 53390-53391/2025, which was a condition for passing the order restraining the court from taking any coercive process against the petitioner till the next date of hearing.

Ld counsel for DH further submits that CM(M) 1639/2025 and CM (Appl) No. 53390-53391/2025 have been disposed of by Hon'ble High Court on 07.11.2025, however, order has not been uploaded on the website. He seeks a short adjournment for placing on record copy of order dated 07.11.2025 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

In view of the submission, put up for further proceedings on **19.01.2026**.

(SUKHVINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD/Delhi/28.11.2025