

Ex No. 14/25
Jitender Yadav vs. Pawan Kumar Sharma

16.02.2026

Present: Sh. Karanjeet Kumar, Sh. Ishank Shukla and Sh.
Ujjwal Agarwal, advocates for decree holder.
JD in person.

JD moved an application for placing on record DD of Rs.1,00,000/- in the name of the court and also made a request for giving more time for deposit of Rs.75,000/-. Nazir is directed to keep the DD in safe custody.

JD has moved objection application on 24.01.2026.

Counsel for decree holder stated that he has not received copy of this objection application whereas JD stated that he had sent the same on the whatsapp of the decree holder.

Counsel for decree holder is permitted to take the photographs of the objection application from the court record through his mobile phone camera.

Counsel for decree holder wants the date after Holi for submitting reply of this objection application. Advance copy of the same be sent to counsel for JD on his whatsapp or email.

Put up this matter on **13.03.2026** for reply and arguments on the objection application. JD is permitted to deposit Rs.75,000/- through DD on or before next date of hearing.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/16.02.2026