

Ex. No. 14/25
Jitender Yadav vs. Pawan Kumar Sharma

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Karanjeet Kumar & Sh. Ishank Shukla,
advocates for decree holder.
JD appeared in court whereas Sh. Kailash Sharma,
advocate in VC.

No reply is to be filed by the decree holder to the objection application of the JD.

JD deposited DD of Rs.50,000/- in the name of the court though he was required to deposit DD of Rs.75,000/-. Let the balance amount of Rs.25,000/- be also deposited on or before next date of hearing.

Arguments heard on the objection application of the JD.

Put up this matter on **24.03.2026** for orders.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/13.03.2026