

Ex No. 14/25

Jitender Yadav vs. Pawan Kumar Sharma

24.03.2026

Present: Sh. Ishant Shukla, advocate for decree holder.
JD in person.

Vide separate detailed order, objection application of the JD is dismissed. Nazir is directed to give fresh report of the amount payable by the JD who will deposit balance amount on or before next date of hearing i.e. **18.04.2026** as a last chance failing which JD can be sent to civil imprisonment.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/24.03.2026